CH \$40.00 024800 6528580

MARCH 7, 2006

Date

MAR-07-2006 13:4	6			6 7419 P.01/04
substitute for Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. Pate	nt and Trademark Office
				1022701-000911
	nited States Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached or	iginal documents	or copy thereof.
		Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ie	s):
. Name of conveying party(les):		Name: HENKEL K	.GaA	
RHODIA CHIMIE				
3. Nature of conveyance:	arty(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Address: 40191 DUSSELDOR GERMANY	¥F	
	ARY 2, 2006	Additional name(s) & a	ddresses attache	d? ☐ Yes 🔀 No
Application number(s) or If this document is being	patent number(s): filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.	(\$)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,528,580 B1		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🔀 No	<u> </u>	
Name and address of pa concerning document sh	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	ations and pate	nts involved:
Name: NORMAN H Address:	STEPNO, ESQUIRE		be charged to o	deposit account
Including attorneys from Customer Number 2 1 8 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-		8. Deposit account numb 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

> **PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0026**

Statement and Signature.

NORMAN H. STEPNO

Name of Person Signing

1022701-000911

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by RHODIA CHIMIE, a corporation of FRANCE, (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), having its principal place of business at 26 Quai Alphonse Le Gallo, F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt Cedex, France, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor is the owner by virtue of an Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 011573/0055 of inventions pertaining to certain new and useful improvements in:

AQUEOUS SILICONE DISPERSION, CROSSLINKABLE INTO TRANSPARENT ELASTOMER

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 09/719,778, filed March 5, 2001, now U.S. Patent No. 6,528,580 B1 and

WHEREAS, HENKEL KGaA, a corporation of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at 40191 Düsseldorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Letters Patent of the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor by these presents does assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Letters Patent, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, or reissues of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be

VA 832804.1 -1-

PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0027 held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representative and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for

VA 832804.1 -2-

1022701-000911

said inventions, without charge to said assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: FEB, 02, 2006 By:

-

Daniel Delos

RHODIA CHIM

Chef du Service -

Direction de la Propriété Industrielle

RECORDED: 03/07/2006